# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National	09/29/2005 National		National
Association		09/29/2005	Association: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Penn Emblem Company	
Street Address:	10909 Dutton Road	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2292329	COLOR-MATES
Registration Number:	2193268	COLORPRINT
Registration Number:	1976741	COMFORT TAPE
Registration Number:	2465328	EXPRESSPRINT
Registration Number:	2265322	INNOVATION IN IDENTIFICATION
Registration Number:	2081791	MISSION EMBLEM
Registration Number:	1087393	PENN BOND
Registration Number:	1985449	PENN BOND 2000
Registration Number:	2890793	PENN EMBLEM
Registration Number:	1617445	PENN SCAN
Registration Number:	1306169	PENN SEAL
Registration Number:	2680583	PENN SPORTS
Registration Number:	1358167	PENN TEXT

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0904

900033108

Registration Number:	2636444	PENNBRITE
Registration Number:	2080074	PENNBROIDERY
Registration Number:	1754698	PENN-SOLV
Registration Number:	2726649	PENNSTITCH
Registration Number:	2637142	PENNTRANS
Registration Number:	1970136	PHOTO CARD
Registration Number:	1615546	ROUTESCAN
Registration Number:	2915513	THE PENN COMPANIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)977-2574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 977-2574

Email: ssplaver@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L. Splaver Address Line 1: 1650 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy L. Splaver
Signature:	/Stacy L. Splaver/
Date:	09/30/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Penn Emblem Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment#page1.tif source=Penn Emblem Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0905

### Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment

This is a release of a Trademark Collateral Assignment made by Penn Emblem Company (the "Assignor"), located at 10909 Dutton Road, Philadelphia, PA 19154 (the "Assignor") in favor of Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Assignee"), located at 123 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19109.

To secure certain obligations owed by the Assignor to the Assignee, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee rights in the Trademarks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Rights").

The Assignee now wishes to release its collateral assignment and reassign any interest it may have in the Rights to the Assignor.

**Now, therefore,** the Assignee hereby releases and discharges the assignment to the Assignee of the Rights and reassigns any interest it may have in the Rights to the Assignor.

Dated: September 29, 2005

By: Mame: Patrick A. McGovern
Title: Senior Vice President

Wachovia Bank, National Association

\*

STATE of EMUSYLVANTA)

SS:

COUNTY of HTLANGULTA

I, Mall Libra, notary public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Patrick McGovern personally came before me this day and, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he or she is the Senior Vice tres. of Wachovia Bank, National Association (the "Bank"), and that he or she, as Patrick McGovern, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the Bank.

Witness by hand and official seal, this the  $\frac{29}{100}$  day of September, 2005.

My Commission Expires:

NOTABLE SEAL DONNA A. DEPRINZIO, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires April 15, 2007

ME1\5237986.2

# **SCHEDULE A**

<b>TRADEMARK</b>	REG./SERIAL NOS.
COLOR MATES	2,292,329
COLORPRINT	2,193,268
COMFORT TAPE	1,976,741
EXPRESSPRINT	2,465,328
INNOVATION IN IDENTIFICATION	2,265,322
MISSION EMBLEM	2,081,791
PENN BOND	1,087,393
PENN BOND 2000	1,985,449
PENN EMBLEM	2,890,793
PENN SCAN	1,617,445
PENN SEAL	1,306,169
PENN SPORTS	2,680,583
PENN TEXT	1,358,167
PENNBRITE	2,636,444
PENNBROIDERY	2,080,074
PENN-SOLV	1,754,698
PENNSTITCH	2,726,649
PENNTRANS	2,637,142
PHOTO CARD	1,970,136
ROUTESCAN	1,615,546
THE PENN COMPANIES	2,915,513

**RECORDED: 09/30/2005** 

ME1\5237986.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0907